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16th August 2023 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian,  

I wish to take this opportunity to welcome everyone back to start of the 2023/2024 Academic Year. I hope that 

everyone had an enjoyable summer break and that all our students feel refreshed and ready for a new school year. I 

also wish to extend our sympathises to families who have suffered bereavements over the summer break. 

 

Incoming 1st Years: 

Our 1st years will begin school on Monday the 28th of August. The day will begin with a brief talk in the PE Hall at 

9am and parents/guardians are invited to this. School will finish at 1.05pm on Monday and Tuesday of the first 

week.  

 

Student re-opening schedule:  

The following are our return dates for the 2023/2024 academic year. Once a Year Group returns their academic 

year begins. Please note that school will finish at 1.05pm on Monday 28th and Tuesday 29th.  

 

Date Year Group School Day 

Monday 28th August 1st Years Only 

 

8.50am to 1.05pm 

Tuesday 29th August 6th Years/QQI 

3rd Years 

1st Years 

8.50am to 1.05pm 

 

Wednesday 30th August 1st Years 

2nd Years 

3rd Years 

5th Years 

6th Years/QQI 

8.50am to 1.15pm 

 

Thursday 31st August Transition Year and all 

other year groups 

8.50am to 3.45pm 

Friday 1st September All year groups 8.50am to 3.45pm 
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Please see list below of assigned Year Heads for the coming year. 

Year Heads: 

First Year Mr Paul Ryan  pryan_2@tipperaryetb.ie 

Second Year Ms Joanne Trehy jtrehy@tipperaryetb.ie 

Third Year Ms Norma Barry Hurley nbarry_hurley@tipperaryetb.ie 

Transition Year Mr Gavin Berry gberry@tipperaryetb.ie 

Fifth Year Ms Cara Shanahan cshanahan@tippereraryetb.ie 

Sixth Year Mr Stephen O’Brien sobrien@tipperaryetb.ie 

 

1st Year School Book Collection and 1st Year School PE Uniform: 

1st Year books and PE uniform can be collected in the school on Monday the 21st of August. Appointment times 

have been issued. 

 

School PE Uniform 2nd to 6th Year: 

These will be distributed Wednesday the 23rd from 10am to 3.30pm for any student who has paid a deposit. 

 

Afterschool Study: 

This will run each day for Junior and Senior Cycle students with separate centres. Study runs from 4pm to 5.45 pm 

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday. Study centers are open from 2pm to 5pm each Wednesday. The cost is 

€150 per term. (€10 per week) 

• Term 1 September to December 

• Term 2 January to June 

Note: A form will issue during first week to apply for afterschool study. 

 

Looking forward to a good year. 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

   

 

Peter Creedon    Darius Delahunty   Sinéad Tarrant 

pcreedon@tipperaryetb.ie  ddelahunty@tipperaryetb.ie  starrant@tipperaryetb.ie 
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